Staff Advisory Council | 2024 Staff Appreciation Week Feedback
Participation - Did you participate () in Staff Appreciation Week?

95 Responses

Yes [ 84
No (¢%) [N 1
0

20 40 60 80

Communication - What communication do you recall receiving? (select
any/all that apply)

93 Responses

The Maverick Daily | 76
sAaw Reminder email (10/7) [ ENEGNGNKNGEENEEEEEE <5
word of mouth/colleagues [ NG 55
sAC Newsletter (9/24) NG /1
wWeek Overview flyer [ NN 35
Event-specific fiyer || N | | | [ 25
UNO Benefits to Supervisors (9/30) [ IEGTNGNGE 22

| never received |0
information/communication
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70

Event Selection - What events did you participate () in?

81 Responses

Staff Popcorn & Affirmation [ — 3
Al Staff Breakfast | 51

starbucks Coupon Pick-Up [IINEGEGENNENGE 40

F/S Alumni Appreciation Event [[INNNRNREEEEEE 28
WBGB Festival & Coffee Fuel-Up [IIININEG 24
Massage Chairs |GGG 13
Faculty/Staff Family Trunk or Treat [ NNENRNREE 12

FAS.T Sessions NG 11

Athletics Ticket Promos - 7

Friday Fun Day [l 5
0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60
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Event Preference - Of the events you participated in ({3), rank/order them

by preference.

62 Responses

Field

Athletics Ticket Promos

Massage Chairs

Faculty/Staff Family Trunk or Treat
Staff Popcorn & Affirmation

All Staff Breakfast

Starbucks Coupon Pick-Up

F/S Alumni Appreciation Event
F.A.S.T. Sessions

WBGYV Festival & Coffee Fuel-Up

Friday Fun Day

Min

1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00

Median

1.00
1.00
1.00
2.00
2.00
3.00
2.50
3.00
3.50
5.00

Max

4.00
5.00
4.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
7.00
5.00
6.00
6.00

Mean

1.50
1.90
2.00
2.27
2.46
2.77
2.92
3.18
3.40
4.00

Responses

6
10
1
51
39
35
26
11
20

5
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Event Satisfaction - Rank/Order attended (%) events by level of
satisfaction:

74 Responses

Staff Popcorn & Affirmation IS 6

All Staff Breakfast [ 2

Starbucks Coupon Pick-Up I 3

UNO Faculty & Staff Alumni I 12
Appreciation Event (hosted by the 1l 1
UNO Alumni Association) [ %

Wear Black, Give Back Festival & I 10
Coffee Fuel-Up (hosted by the NU I 3
Foundation) 10

Faculty/Staff Family Trunk or Treat K
(co-hosted by Faculty Senate) |

Massage Chairs |
|
UNO Athletics Ticket Promos :

Friday Fun Day |0

UNO FA.S.T. Sessions (hosted by [t 5
the UNO HR & BestCare EAP) g1
0

0o 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28

@ Very Satisfied @ Satisfied @ Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied @ Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied
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Participation (%) - What prevented you from participating? (select any/all
that apply)

10 Responses

Tihe events conficted wit oo | ¢

meetings or commitments ...

The events were held o oot |

that was inconvenient for me.

There was 10 lexbily 1 .| ¢

schedule to participate in any of ...

Event occurted when | 2 ot | ¢

on-campus.

My workioad at the me proerte |

me from participating.

Our office/area is understaffed so | _ 3

couldn't leave and participate.

The events offered didn’t appeal to _ 2

my interests.

Timing of events was too short _ 2

notice

Something else not previously listed
(enter into field) _ !

| didn’t receive reminders or _ 1

follow-ups about the events.

The event communication didn’t _ 1

catch my attention.

| wasn’t aware of the specific details
of the events. _ !

| didn’t know about the events in _ 1

time.

| didn’t see value in attending the _ 1

events.

| wasn’t excited by the topics or _ 1

themes of the events.

The type of activities planned didn’t
align with what | enjoy. _ !

| don’t generally participate in staff | 0
events.

| prefer virtual or hybrid events | 0
instead of in-person events.

| wasn’t sure how to register or | 0

participate.

| felt the events were not relevant to | 0
my role.

| didn't have support from my |0
supervisor.

| was on approved employee leave |
(i.e. sick, vacation, civil, etc).

0 05 1 15 2 25 3 35 4 45 5 55 6
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Planning - For future planning, select which event offering you would
prefer:

81 Responses

6%, 5
6%, 5
36%, 29 —;
— 17%, 14
| 35%, 28
@ One weeklong event series ((5) @ One event each semester (%) Indifferent ()
@ One event each month throughout the year
@ One weeklong event series with additional events throughout the year ()
Month Preference - Rank/Order Event Timing - Rank/order what
what months you prefer event(s) time of the day works better for
occur during: (£3) attending events:
48 Responses 79 Responses
Field Mean Min Median Max Field Mean Min Median Max
May 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8\;80?(?-10:00AM 243 100 200 7.00
June 0.00  0.00 000 o000 (Weekdays)
July 0.00  0.00 0.00 000 %00PM-2:00PM 251 1.00  3.00 6.00
(Weekdays)
October 2.48 1.00 200 6.00
10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
September 2.71 1.00 2.00 6.00 (Weekdays) 252 1.00 2.00 7.00
November 3.60 1.00 3.50 6.00 2:00PM -4:00PM
3.92 1.00 4.00 9.00
February 3.98  1.00 400 6.00 (Weekdays)
March 4.00 1.00 4.00 6.00 4:00 PM - 6:00 PM 519 1.00 5.00 8.00
(Weekdays) ’ ’ ’ '

April 4.23 1.00 4.00 6.00
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6:00 AM - 8:00 AM

(Weekdays) 551
After 6:00 PM (Weekdays) 6.68
Saturdays 7.48
Sundays 8.76

1.00

2.00
1.00
2.00

6.00

7.00
8.00
9.00

Preferred Comm - What forms of communication works best for you to

receive updates regarding Staff Advisory Council events? (select any/all

as appropriate) - Selected Choice

82 Responses

9.00

9.00
9.00
9.00

The Maverick Daily [ 7e

The Staff Advisory Council
S 55
Newsletter
physical flyers [ 16
digital flyers [ 41
from College Administration [ 17
from University Administration [ 25

from Human Resources [ 18

Something else not previously listed
(enter into field) .

0 10 20 30 40 50 60

Preferred Comm - Something else not previously listed (enter into field):

7 Responses

Something else not previously listed (enter into field) - Text

Emails

All-Staff Email

70
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Email, calendar invites, Linkedin, IG,

Our CEHHS representative (Spencer French) e-mailed us.
daily reminder on what is going on each day

Just a direct email with information

Posted signs around campus

Open Feedback text - What can SAC do differently in the future to improve
the likelihood of your participation in one of our events?
53 Responses

What can SAC do differently in the future to improve the likelihood of your participation in one of our events?

N/A. Promotion of events was adequate.

Remove the zoom trainings, stay consistent with the gift cards/discounts and maybe allow us to choose (1) swag item
from the bookstore within a certain price. It is so expensive to get anything from there especially clothing. Keep small
snacks, such as donuts/coffee or maybe offer a lunch voucher.

All were great

| FEEL GO GOT THE WORD OUT, HOWEVER | DID MISS OUT ON A FREE COFFEE AS YOU REQUIRED A
VOUCHER TO BE PRESENTED, NO ONE WAS AROUND BY THE TIME | WAS ABLE TO LEAVE MY OFFICE. |
THINK AN EMAIL REQUEST WOULD'VE BEEN A BETTER WAY TO ENSURE EVERYONE COULD REAP THAT
BENEFIT.

Instruct supervisors to encourage staff members to attend. The flyers posted above water bottle stations needed to be
in a bigger font to be readable.

The events were pretty low-stakes this year. | am not going to walk across campus for popcorn or a cup of coffee.
Please bring back the appreciation lunch where staff can have an actual meal and mingle/catch up in the ballroom.

Please notify colleges/ offices of the dates sooner so we can plan accordingly.

Consider availability for all staff in regard to locations and hours worked for part-time hours

Maybe list what the food is going to be for the events.

More events held on Scott Campus. In this peak advising time, it was impossible to get away long enough to attend.
This was a great week! Thanks for everything!

| appreciate that you offered so many locations for each activity. | could have participated in more if there were more
time options at each location. (i.e. morning and afternoon)

More advanced notice.

For me it was just bad timing - everything was happening during a very busy week when we are short staffed, so | just
couldn't get away for most events. They seemed really great though and | wish | could have gone to everything.

Earlier communication and invitations

keep the diversity of times, communication, and types of events
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Maybe flyers around campus

Scheduling events farther out is really helpful for offices like mine that operate using student appointments. This fell
during a really busy academic advising season, so appointments were already scheduled during some of the events.

More freebies! anything fun or food/drink related

| think everything was great, | just wasn't able to participate because of time.

Do you have any additional feedback you would like to share regarding
Staff Appreciation Week 20247
35 Responses

Do you have any additional feedback you would like to share regarding Staff Appreciation Week 20247

AGAIN IF YOU ARE GOING TO REQUIRE SOME KIND OF VOUCHER, THEN THEY SHOULD BE EMAILED SO
THAT THE OFFER IS AT APERSONS CONVENIENCE FOR ATTENDING

The food at the breakfast was borderline inedible.

A larger bag of popcorn.

Breakfast had a good variety, but the food was not hot (or even warm.)
Thanks for all your work for this week! It was great!

| really appreciate all the work that goes into all of the events. | would have participated in more if they had been
offered at more times. But thank you for making us feel appreciated!

| enjoyed being able to pick and choose events throughout the week to participate in. | did miss the opportunity to
connect with colleagues that | don’t normally see (as previously able to do at the picnic). | appreciated the attempt at
additional ways to engage staff members with families. With more advanced planning, | think the trunk or treat could
really take off (even if not paired with SAC/SAW).

Thank you for your hard work!

My kids and | LOVED the trunk or treat. It surprised me that there was more than just the cars with candy. My kids
loved the dogs, snacks, and activities. Great job! | wish there was more family friendly events like this throughout the
year. | can attend without needing to find a sitter since it is geared toward them. :)

Thank you for including events on both campuses! It felt good to be included.
Thank you for coordinating this! | felt very appreciated!

We loved the trunk or treat!

Overall it was a huge success and I'm grateful for the appreciation given!

I'm not a sports fan and don't have others who are, so | didn't have a use for sport tickets. | don't drink coffee, so the
coffee fuel-up didn't apply. If there is suppose to be popcorn both days offered, plan accordingly to have enough. |
received popcorn on Monday, but was told on Wednesday that 'to make sure there is enough, if | got popcorn on
Monday, | could only take a can of pop.' I'm indifferent about the Starbucks coupon because | don't drink coffee. The
coupon could have been used on other items, but | didn't like that the coupon could only be used within a short time
frame. | would have gone to the Trunk or Treat, but there was another Halloween event that same date/time.
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The staff breakfast was great, but | would like to see more items in the future.

| heard a few complaints that the food at the breakfast was cold which is disappointing as many people do not want
cold food especially pancakes.

| love the idea of staff appreciation events, and | hope these continue! Really helps boost morale. Would love to see
this happen more than once a year. While the activities were appreciated and | know budget is always an issue, would
love to see more events/activities, versus freebies/discounts. For example, UNMC hosts a quarterly employee
appreciation day with things like line dancing, popcorn machine, donut truck, brownie truck, carnival games and
prizes, etc. While | imagine they have a much higher budget for this, would be nice if maybe some of those kinds of
ideas/events could be incorporated at some point, if budget ever allows. Would love more chances to get together
with other staff and have fun.

Thank you for doing this for our campus! It's needed and the effort did not go unnoticed.

The coupons that could only be used that day or week were really inconvenient, especially because it created huge
lines. It would be nice if we had through the end of the month to use it. | ended up giving my away since | wasn't going
to have an opportunity to use it.

Thankyou for hosting this event! A huge success!



